

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

ROY A. COOPER, III, in his official)
capacity as GOVERNOR OF THE)
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,)

Plaintiff-Appellant,)

v.)

PHILLIP E. BERGER,)
in his official capacity as)
PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE OF)
THE NORTH CAROLINA SENATE;)

and TIMOTHY K. MOORE,)
in his official capacity as SPEAKER)
OF THE NORTH CAROLINA)
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES,)

Defendants-Appellees.)

From the Court of Appeals

P17-101

P17-412

COA17-694

From Wake County

16-CVS-15636

17-CVS-5084

AMICI CURIAE THE BRENNAN CENTER FOR JUSTICE AT
N.Y.U. SCHOOL OF LAW AND DEMOCRACY NORTH CAROLINA'S
SUPPLEMENTAL AMICUS BRIEF
IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION2

ARGUMENT4

I. There is a pressing need for this Court to
intervene, and no basis for abstention.....4

II. Session Law 2017-6 creates a constitutional
injury, and the three-judge panel erred by
concluding otherwise.7

CONCLUSION.....8

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Bacon v. Lee</i> , 353 N.C. 696, 549 S.E.2d 840 (2001)	4
<i>Baker v. Carr</i> , 369 U.S. 186 (1962).....	4, 5
<i>State ex rel. Hunt v. North Carolina Reinsurance Facility</i> , 302 N.C. 274, 275 S.E.2d 399 (1981)	8
<i>State ex rel. Hunt v. North Carolina Reinsurance Facility</i> , 49 N.C. App. 206, 271 S.E.2d 302 (1980).....	8
<i>Hunter v. Erickson</i> , 393 U.S. 385 (1969).....	7
<i>Jenness v. Fortson</i> , 403 U.S. 431 (1971).....	5
<i>State ex rel. McCrory v. Berger</i> , 368 N.C. 633, 781 S.E.2d 248 (2016)	4
<i>Pope v. Easley</i> , 354 N.C. 544, 556 S.E.2d 265 (2001)	5
<i>Reynolds v. Sims</i> , 377 U.S. 533 (1964).....	8
<i>Vieth v. Jubilirer</i> , 541 U.S. 267 (2004).....	8
Constitutional Provisions	
N.C. Const. art. I, § 2.....	5
N.C. Const. art. I, § 35	3

Other Authorities

Jesse H. Choper, *The Political-Question Doctrine: Suggested Criteria*, 54 Duke L.J. 1457 (2005).....6

John Hart Ely, *Democracy and Distrust: A Theory of Judicial Review* (1980)5
